(Rev. 6-93) RE( OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) . 05 - 14 - 2	2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102088	260 unddress of receiving party(ies):
NOKIA RNI ACQUISITION, INC.	Name: NETWORK ALCHEMY, INC.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other	Address: 1538 Pacific Avenue  City: Santa Cruz State: California 7ip: 77 CE  [] Individual(s) citizenship  [] Association  [] General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  [] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	[] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation- California [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: January 26, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Applications	B. Trademark Registrations
Mark Serial No. M3 75/310,566	Mark         Reg. No.           WEBRAMPWIZ         2,162,040           EASYIP         2,164,003
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u></li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$90.00
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10150-5257	[X] Enclosed
Date 5/1/02 CERTIFICATE 028720926	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Label No. I hereby comins that, on the date indicated above, this paper or see was occosing with the U.S. Postal Service & that I was addressed a delivery to the Assistant Commissioner for Fatents, Washington, UC 2023 by "Express Meil Post Office."	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
in Uniterpolit Statistic	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Karin Segall Name of Person Signing  5/13/2002 TDIAZ1 00000165 75310566 Signature	Mu Lodl May 1, 2002 Date
1 FC:481 40.00 CP 2 FC:482 Total nuscible CEP pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/26/2001 010043614 - 3043286

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

# NOKIA RNI ACQUISITION, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

# NETWORK ALCHEMY, INC. (a California corporation)

### UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

I. The undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The constituent corporations of the merger are NOKIA RNI ACQUISITION, INC. (formerly known as Ramp Networks, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, and NETWORK ALCHEMY, INC., a California corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement of Merger between the constituent corporations has been approved, adopted and certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by Nokia RNI Acquisition, Inc. in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation and by Network Alchemy, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Network Alchemy, Inc., which shall continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of California.

FOURTH The certificate of incorporation of Network Alchemy, Inc. as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of California.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger between the constituent corporations is on file at the office of the Assistant Secretary of the surviving corporation. The address of said office is 6000 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039.

G.VRamoV252CenMerosr(DE).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0573 SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of each of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Nokia RNI Acquisition, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of Network Alchemy, Inc. arising from the merger herein certified, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right, if any, of any shareholder of Nokia RNI Acquisition, Inc. as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

EIGHTH The surviving corporation hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings, and does hereby specify the following as the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware: Assistant Secretary of the surviving corporation at 6000 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039.

IL The Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREO, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger on January 26, 2001.

NETWORK ALCHEMY, INC.

By:

Name: Mika Vehvilainen

Title:

Senior Vice President

G:VNampV252CenMerger(DE).doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2504 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 05/01/2002